

GACAA First Timers Scholarship Award 2024

Revised: 11/2/2022

Contact:

Martin Wunderly GACAA Scholarship Committee Chair 1420 Experiment Station Rd Watkinsville, GA 30677

Phone: (706) 542-7147 martin.wunderly@uga.edu Deadline:

October 15, 2024

Sponsored by: GACAA

Criteria for Awarding GACAA First Timers Scholarship:

Applicant must be an active GACAA Member employed less than 5 years and planning on attending the next scheduled NACAA AM/PIC as a First Timer. This scholarship will pay a maximum of \$750 reimbursement to the recipient after they attend the NACAA AM/PIC. There are two (2) scholarships available per year.

- Recipient will be selected by the GACAA Scholarship Committee.
- Recipients will receive scholarship award at Annual State Meeting of the GACAA.
- Recipient is required to work the GACAA Sunbelt Expo Food Booth in the year following the receipt
 of the award.

Entry and Judging Criteria:

Is it an oral presentation or a poster?

Have you previously given this presentation at another meeting? If so, what meeting and when?

On an additional page, explain why it is important for you to participate in the upcoming NACAA AM/PIC.

Award:

This scholarship will pay a maximum of \$750 reimbursement to the recipient after they attend the NACAA AM/PIC. There are two scholarships available per year.